Matheka, Principal Deputy Registrar, High Court of Kenya, Nairobi DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the bill of costs lodged by J.A.B. ORENGO, ADVOCATE for the applicant
was taxed in the cause as between the applicant and respondent on 29th April, 2005 and
allowed the sum of Kenya Shillings FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND,
NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY (530,940/=) all inclusive as against the respondent.”

19. Mr. Meso submitted that the award of Kshs.20,000,000/= in the instant matter was unprecedented,
and would give the impression that comparability is not a relevant consideration in the taxation of
costs.